were present during this visit, on the 5th December 2024. 

THE CLAIM OF THE CLAIMANT 

[5] The claimant, claims for; (a) general damages for nuisance (b) general damages for personal injuries 

suffered by the claimant (c) special damages in a sum of Belize Dollars (BZD) Three Thousand Twenty-

Five and Ninety-Five Cents (BZD 3,025.95) (d) a permanent injunction to restrain the defendant from 

causing a nuisance on the land located at 56 Cemetery Road, Belize City.  

[6] In her witness statement the claimant particularised the special damages as follows:  

Flat screen 32” television  - $ 0475.00